

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

SUPREME COURT

2001 TERM

AUGUST SESSION

DOCKET No. 2001-440

KOOR COMMUNICATION, INC.

v.

CITY OF LEBANON

PLAINTIFF'S BRIEF

Plaintiff's Attorneys:

K. William Clauson, Esq.
Clauson & Atwood
10 Buck Road
Hanover, NH 03755-2700
603/643-2102

Fred Hopengarten, Esq.
Six Willarch Road
Lincoln, MA 01773-5105
781/ 259-0088

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
TEXTS OF CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND REGULATIONS CITED	v
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND THE CASE	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	14
ARGUMENT	16
I. Does Federal Regulation of AM Broadcast Stations Preempt the City of Lebanon's Prohibition of Broadcast Stations? (Questions on Appeal #1-5)	
II. Was the Superior Court Mistaken in Holding that the City's Prohibition was Justified by a Valid Purpose? (Question on Appeal #6)	
III. Does the Law Recognize a Takings Claim Where the City of Lebanon Takes Koor's License? (Question on Appeal #7)	
CONCLUSION	38
RELIEF REQUESTED	38
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

NEW HAMPSHIRE CASES

<i>Appeal of Plantier</i> , 126 N.H. 500 (1985)	36, 37
<i>Britton v. Town of Chester</i> , 134 N.H. 434 (1991)	35
<i>Carey v. Town of Westmoreland</i> , 120 N.H. 374 (1980)	34
<i>L. Grossman & Sons, Inc. v. Town of Gilford</i> , 118 N.H. 480 (1978)	34
<i>Rockingham Hotel Co. v. North Hampton</i> , 101 N.H. 441 (1958)	34
<i>Simplex Technologies, Inc. v. Town of Newington</i> , ____ N.H. ____, 766 A.2d 713 (January 29, 2001)	34, 35

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Bodony v. Incorporated Village</i> , 681 F. Supp. 1009 (D.N.Y. 1987)	29
<i>Broyde v. Gotham Tower</i> , 13 F.3d 994 (6th Cir. 1994)	25
<i>Freeman v. Burlington Broadcasters, Inc.</i> , 204 F.3d 311 (2d Cir. 2000), cert. denied, 121 S. Ct. 276 (2000).	14, 22, 23, 24
<i>Head v. New Mexico Board of Examiners in Optometry</i> , 374 U.S. 424 (1963) .	22, 25
<i>Louisiana Public Service Com'n v. FCC</i> , 476 U.S. 355, 106 S. Ct. 1890 (1986)	20, 21
<i>McMillan v. City of Rocky River</i> , 748 F. Supp. 1241 (D. Ohio 1990)	29
<i>Metromedia v. San Diego</i> , 453 U.S. 490 (1981)	11, 36
<i>National Broadcasting Co. v. United States</i> , 319 U.S. 190 (1943)	21
<i>Omnipoint Communications v. Town of Lincoln</i> , 107 F. Supp. 2d 108 (D. Mass. 2000)	38

<i>Pentel v. City of Mendota Heights</i> , 13 F.3d 1261 (8 th Cir. 1994)	29
<i>Red Lion Broadcasting Co. v. FCC</i> , 395 U.S. 367 (1969)	11, 16
<i>Southwestern Bell Wireless Inc. v. Johnson County Board Of County Commissioners</i> , 199 F.3d 1185 (10th Cir. 1999), cert. denied, 2000 WL 343599 (2000)	24
<i>Turner Broadcasting System, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 512 U.S. 622 (1994)	11
<i>United States v. Paramount Pictures, Inc.</i> , 334 U.S. 131 (1948)	11

FEDERAL STATUTES

47 U.S.C. §151	v, 17, 23
47 U.S.C. §152	v, vi, 17
47 U.S.C. §301	vi, 22
47 U.S.C. §303	vii-ix, 17, 23
47 U.S.C. §332 (a)(7)(B)	28

FEDERAL REGULATIONS

47 C.F.R. §1.4000	29
47 C.F.R. §73	17
47 C.F.R. §73.24 (i)	5, 6
47 C.F.R. §73.24	ix-xi, 17-18, 31
47 C.F.R. §73.37	5, 27, 28
47 C.F.R. §73.45	18, 31
47 C.F.R. §73.189	xv-xvii, 18, 19, 26, 28, 31

47 C.F.R. §73.190	xvii, 11, 14, 19, 26, 27, 28, 31
47 C.F.R. §97.15(b)	28

MISCELLANEOUS

FCC Docket No 97-296, "Preemption of State and Local Zoning and Land Use Restrictions on the Placement and Construction of Broadcast Transmission Facilities," Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, 62 Fed. Reg. 46241 (Sept. 2, 1997)	30, 31
Phillip E. Hassman, Annotation, Application of Zoning Regulation to Radio or Television Facilities, 81 A.L.R. 3d 1086 (1977)	29
16A Am. Jur. 2d <i>Constitutional Law</i> §§580-86; 590 (1979)	36-37
15 P. Loughlin, New Hampshire Practice, <i>Land Use Planning and Zoning</i> , §§2.04 and 2.05 (3d ed. 2000).	34
N.H. Const. pt. I, arts. 2, 12	34-35
U.S. Constitution	
Fifth Amendment	36
Fourteenth Amendment	36
Article VI	v, 20
